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Columbia Interfaith Resource Center FY2020 Room At The Inn 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Columbia Interfaith Resource Center FY2020 Room At The Inn 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Columbia Interfaith Resource Center FY2020 Room At The Inn 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Columbia Interfaith Resource Center FY2020 Room At The Inn 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Columbia Interfaith Resource Center FY2020 Room At The Inn 5 Yes Yes No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes No 7

Columbia Interfaith Resource Center FY2020 Room At The Inn 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Columbia Interfaith Resource Center FY2020 Room At The Inn 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Columbia Interfaith Resource Center FY2020 Room At The Inn 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes 9

Columbia Interfaith Resource Center FY2020 Room At The Inn 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

RATI 10; 7-10

Community Garden Coalition FY2020 Community Gardening 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes No 8

Community Garden Coalition FY2020 Community Gardening 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Community Garden Coalition FY2020 Community Gardening 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Community Garden Coalition FY2020 Community Gardening 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Community Garden Coalition FY2020 Community Gardening 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Community Garden Coalition FY2020 Community Gardening 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Community Garden Coalition FY2020 Community Gardening 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 9

Community Garden Coalition FY2020 Community Gardening 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Community Garden Coalition FY2020 Community Gardening 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Comm Gardening 10; 8-10

HeartSpace Clinic FY2020 Domestic/Sexual Trauma Treatment Services 1 No No Yes Yes Yes No Yes No No No 4

HeartSpace Clinic FY2020 Domestic/Sexual Trauma Treatment Services 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No Yes Yes No 6

HeartSpace Clinic FY2020 Domestic/Sexual Trauma Treatment Services 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes No Yes 7

HeartSpace Clinic FY2020 Domestic/Sexual Trauma Treatment Services 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

HeartSpace Clinic FY2020 Domestic/Sexual Trauma Treatment Services 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes No No No 5

HeartSpace Clinic FY2020 Domestic/Sexual Trauma Treatment Services 6 Yes No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 8

HeartSpace Clinic FY2020 Domestic/Sexual Trauma Treatment Services 7 No No No Yes No No No No No No 1

HeartSpace Clinic FY2020 Domestic/Sexual Trauma Treatment Services 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No 8

HeartSpace Clinic FY2020 Domestic/Sexual Trauma Treatment Services 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 9

Heart/Space 7; 1-10

Phoenix Programs, Inc. FY2020 Project Bridge 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Phoenix Programs, Inc. FY2020 Project Bridge 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Phoenix Programs, Inc. FY2020 Project Bridge 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Phoenix Programs, Inc. FY2020 Project Bridge 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Phoenix Programs, Inc. FY2020 Project Bridge 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 9

Phoenix Programs, Inc. FY2020 Project Bridge 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Phoenix Programs, Inc. FY2020 Project Bridge 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Phoenix Programs, Inc. FY2020 Project Bridge 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Phoenix Programs, Inc. FY2020 Project Bridge 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Project Bridge 10; 9-10

The Food Bank for Central and Northeast Missouri, Inc.FY2020 Central Pantry 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

The Food Bank for Central and Northeast Missouri, Inc.FY2020 Central Pantry 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

The Food Bank for Central and Northeast Missouri, Inc.FY2020 Central Pantry 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 9

The Food Bank for Central and Northeast Missouri, Inc.FY2020 Central Pantry 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

The Food Bank for Central and Northeast Missouri, Inc.FY2020 Central Pantry 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 9

The Food Bank for Central and Northeast Missouri, Inc.FY2020 Central Pantry 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes 8

The Food Bank for Central and Northeast Missouri, Inc.FY2020 Central Pantry 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

The Food Bank for Central and Northeast Missouri, Inc.FY2020 Central Pantry 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

The Food Bank for Central and Northeast Missouri, Inc.FY2020 Central Pantry 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes 8

Central Pantry 10; 8-10

The Salvation Army, an Illinois Corporation FY2020 Harbor House Emergency Shelter 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 9

The Salvation Army, an Illinois Corporation FY2020 Harbor House Emergency Shelter 2 Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 9

The Salvation Army, an Illinois Corporation FY2020 Harbor House Emergency Shelter 3 Yes Yes Yes No Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 8

The Salvation Army, an Illinois Corporation FY2020 Harbor House Emergency Shelter 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 9

The Salvation Army, an Illinois Corporation FY2020 Harbor House Emergency Shelter 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

The Salvation Army, an Illinois Corporation FY2020 Harbor House Emergency Shelter 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

The Salvation Army, an Illinois Corporation FY2020 Harbor House Emergency Shelter 7 Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 9



The Salvation Army, an Illinois Corporation FY2020 Harbor House Emergency Shelter 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

The Salvation Army, an Illinois Corporation FY2020 Harbor House Emergency Shelter 9 Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 9

Harbor House 9; 8-10

True North of Columbia, Inc. FY2020 True North of Columbia's Domestic and Sexual Violence Victim Services 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

True North of Columbia, Inc. FY2020 True North of Columbia's Domestic and Sexual Violence Victim Services 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

True North of Columbia, Inc. FY2020 True North of Columbia's Domestic and Sexual Violence Victim Services 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 9

True North of Columbia, Inc. FY2020 True North of Columbia's Domestic and Sexual Violence Victim Services 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

True North of Columbia, Inc. FY2020 True North of Columbia's Domestic and Sexual Violence Victim Services 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 9

True North of Columbia, Inc. FY2020 True North of Columbia's Domestic and Sexual Violence Victim Services 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

True North of Columbia, Inc. FY2020 True North of Columbia's Domestic and Sexual Violence Victim Services 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

True North of Columbia, Inc. FY2020 True North of Columbia's Domestic and Sexual Violence Victim Services 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

True North of Columbia, Inc. FY2020 True North of Columbia's Domestic and Sexual Violence Victim Services 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes 9

True North 10; 9-10

Voluntary Action Center FY2020 VAC Housing Program 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Voluntary Action Center FY2020 VAC Housing Program 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Voluntary Action Center FY2020 VAC Housing Program 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Voluntary Action Center FY2020 VAC Housing Program 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Voluntary Action Center FY2020 VAC Housing Program 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Voluntary Action Center FY2020 VAC Housing Program 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Voluntary Action Center FY2020 VAC Housing Program 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Voluntary Action Center FY2020 VAC Housing Program 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Voluntary Action Center FY2020 VAC Housing Program 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

VAC Housing 10;  unanimous

Voluntary Action Center FY2020 VAC Basic Needs Services 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Voluntary Action Center FY2020 VAC Basic Needs Services 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Voluntary Action Center FY2020 VAC Basic Needs Services 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Voluntary Action Center FY2020 VAC Basic Needs Services 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Voluntary Action Center FY2020 VAC Basic Needs Services 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Voluntary Action Center FY2020 VAC Basic Needs Services 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Voluntary Action Center FY2020 VAC Basic Needs Services 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Voluntary Action Center FY2020 VAC Basic Needs Services 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Voluntary Action Center FY2020 VAC Basic Needs Services 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

VAC Basic Needs 10; unanimous

Welcome Home, Inc. FY2020 SHELTER SERVICES FOR HOMELESS VETERANS 1 No Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No Yes No 5

Welcome Home, Inc. FY2020 SHELTER SERVICES FOR HOMELESS VETERANS 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Welcome Home, Inc. FY2020 SHELTER SERVICES FOR HOMELESS VETERANS 3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Welcome Home, Inc. FY2020 SHELTER SERVICES FOR HOMELESS VETERANS 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes No Yes 7

Welcome Home, Inc. FY2020 SHELTER SERVICES FOR HOMELESS VETERANS 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes No Yes 7

Welcome Home, Inc. FY2020 SHELTER SERVICES FOR HOMELESS VETERANS 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes 8

Welcome Home, Inc. FY2020 SHELTER SERVICES FOR HOMELESS VETERANS 7 Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 9

Welcome Home, Inc. FY2020 SHELTER SERVICES FOR HOMELESS VETERANS 8 Yes No Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes 7

Welcome Home, Inc. FY2020 SHELTER SERVICES FOR HOMELESS VETERANS 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No Yes No Yes 6

Welcome Home 7; 5-10

Wilkes Boulevard United Methodist Church FY2020 Turning Point Day Center 1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes 9

Wilkes Boulevard United Methodist Church FY2020 Turning Point Day Center 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Wilkes Boulevard United Methodist Church FY2020 Turning Point Day Center 3 Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 9

Wilkes Boulevard United Methodist Church FY2020 Turning Point Day Center 4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Wilkes Boulevard United Methodist Church FY2020 Turning Point Day Center 5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No 9

Wilkes Boulevard United Methodist Church FY2020 Turning Point Day Center 6 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Wilkes Boulevard United Methodist Church FY2020 Turning Point Day Center 7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Wilkes Boulevard United Methodist Church FY2020 Turning Point Day Center 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Wilkes Boulevard United Methodist Church FY2020 Turning Point Day Center 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 10

Turning Point 10; 9-10

NUMBER OF UNANIMOUS RATINGS (of 11) 9 9 8 10 8 3 8 8 9 6

OBSERVATIONS ABOUT 2019 ORGANIZATIONAL RATINGS:  1) COMMISSIONERS ARE GENERALLY CONSISTENT IN 

THEIR RATINGS OF ALL 10 ORGANIZATIONAL DIMENSIONS FOR AGENCIES SUBMITTING COMPLIANT PROPOSALS.  

BUT, WHEN PROPOSALS ARE INCOMPLETE OR NON-RESPONSIVE, COMMISSIONERS' RATINGS ACROSS THE !0 

DIMENSIONS PREDICTABLY SHOW MORE VARIATION.  (SEE CELLS HIGHLIGHTED IN YELLOW.)   2) COMMISSIONERS 

ARE THE LEAST CONSISTENT IN ASSIGNING RATINGS TO TWO ORGANIZATIONAL FINANCIAL  DIMENSIONS:  #1 ("No 

Significant Issues Identified in Financial Statement") AND  #5 ("Sufficient Level of Reserve Funds").   (SEE CELLS 

HIGHLIGHTED IN ORANGE.)  THUS, STAFF MAY WANT TO PROVIDE COMMISSIONERS WITH MORE SUPPORT 

AROUND THESE TWO DIMENSIONS.  (OF COURSE, THESE OBSERVATIONS ARE BASED ON A SINGLE YEAR OF 

PROPOSAL RATINGS; SO, THEY MAY NOT HOLD ACROSS MULTIPLE YEARS.) 



OBSERVATIONS ABOUT 2019 ORGANIZATIONAL RATINGS:  1) COMMISSIONERS ARE GENERALLY CONSISTENT IN 

THEIR RATINGS OF ALL 10 ORGANIZATIONAL DIMENSIONS FOR AGENCIES SUBMITTING COMPLIANT PROPOSALS.  

BUT, WHEN PROPOSALS ARE INCOMPLETE OR NON-RESPONSIVE, COMMISSIONERS' RATINGS ACROSS THE !0 

DIMENSIONS PREDICTABLY SHOW MORE VARIATION.  (SEE CELLS HIGHLIGHTED IN YELLOW.)   2) COMMISSIONERS 

ARE THE LEAST CONSISTENT IN ASSIGNING RATINGS TO TWO ORGANIZATIONAL FINANCIAL  DIMENSIONS:  #1 ("No 

Significant Issues Identified in Financial Statement") AND  #5 ("Sufficient Level of Reserve Funds").   (SEE CELLS 

HIGHLIGHTED IN ORANGE.)  THUS, STAFF MAY WANT TO PROVIDE COMMISSIONERS WITH MORE SUPPORT 

AROUND THESE TWO DIMENSIONS.  (OF COURSE, THESE OBSERVATIONS ARE BASED ON A SINGLE YEAR OF 

PROPOSAL RATINGS; SO, THEY MAY NOT HOLD ACROSS MULTIPLE YEARS.) 


